



1

caf 3991.2



2026:BHC-NAG:5927

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CAF No.3991/2025 in First Appeal st No.15401/2024
Prashant V Gitabai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.V. Dhage, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 14-11-2025.

Heard learned Counsel for the appellant.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.
3. Appellant is directed to serve the respondents by private mode in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)