



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CAF No.3991/2025 in First Appeal st No.15401/2024  
Prashant V Gitabai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.V. Dhage, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. S.A. Dutonde, Advocate for resp. nos.1 to 5.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 28-11-2025.**

Learned Counsel for the appellant as well as learned Counsel for the respondents, on instructions, convey readiness to go for mediation. Hence, the matter is referred to mediation.

2. Both the learned Counsels jointly suggest name of Mr. J.J. Chandurkar, Advocate to act as a Mediator.

3. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator within one week and thereafter to appear on subsequent dates granted by the Mediator.

4. Learned Mediator is requested to submit its report preferably within one month.

**(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**